MERU WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY
FEES AND CHARGES 2023-24
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RESIDENTIAL

Conditions for Residential Waste Disposal

Residential includes car, car & trailer, ute, ute & trailer - UNMARKED vehicles only.

Any vehicle bigger than a ute & trailer will be considered as commercial and commercial fees will apply.

If disposal item does not appear on the residential list below, commercial charges will apply. (e.g asbestos - commercial fees will apply)
If marked, commercial fees apply.

Mixed Putrescible Waste - General Waste - Residential FREE
Other - Inert Waste - Residential FREE
Organics - Green Waste Residential FREE
Recycle - Cardboard

Recycle - Scrap Metal/Whitegoods FREE
Recycle - Plastic Bottles (HDPE & PET only)

Hazardous - Household Hazardous Waste

Hazardous - Paint FREE
Hazardous - Medical - includes registered Pharmacy

Hazardous - Waste Qil - Max 20kg per trip

Bulky Items - E Waste FREE
Other - Sale of Mulch - Residential FREE

RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL

Mixed Putrescible Waste - General Waste

Minimum Charge: < 300kg Per entry $33.18 $3.32 $36.50

300kg - 500kg Per entry $55.45 $5.55 $61.00

Above 500kg Per tonne $112.73 S$11.27 $124.00
Other - Inert Waste

Minimum Charge: < 300kg Per entry $33.18 $3.32 $36.50

300kg - 500kg Per entry $55.45 $5.55 $61.00

Above 500kg Per entry $112.73 $11.27 $124.00

Hazardous

Asbestos Per tonne $166.36 $16.64 $183.00

Asbestos - minimum charge 100kg Minimum $19.55 $1.95 $21.50

Contaminated waste (Including soil) Price on application

Special Burial - including documents Per tonne $118.18 $11.82 $130.00

Special Burial - minimum Minimum $ 68.64 $6.86 $75.50

Quarantine Waste Per tonne $128.18 $12.82 $ 141.00

Quarantine Waste - minimum (Whichever is greater applies) Minimum S 78.64 $7.86 $86.50

Waste Oil - Max 205L per trip - (Clean uncontaminated) Per litre $5.18 $0.52 $5.70
Bio Solids and Liquids

Septage (K210) Per tonne $75.45 $7.55 $83.00

RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL

Recycle
Cardboard Per tonne $63.64 $6.36 $70.00
Plastic Bottles (HDPE and PET only) Per entry $24.55 $2.45 $27.00
Scrap Metal Per entry $24.55 $2.45 $27.00
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Organic
Animal carcasses each - less than 100kg Each $10.91 $1.09 $12.00
Animal carcasses each - over 100kg Per tonne $108.18 $10.82 $119.00
Green waste - (Exclude weeds, lawn clippings, bougainvillea, roses,
box thorn and other nasty plants - these products will incur a Per entry $10.00 $1.00 $11.00
charge - see general waste)
Other
Sale of Compost (Processed FOGO) Per tonne $48.18 $4.82 $53.00
Sale of Mulch Per tonne $48.18 $4.82 $53.00
Per scoop

Sale of Mulch (Other LGAs)

approx 1m3)

Price on application

Sale of recycled rock and rubble Per tonne S 8.64 S 0.86 $9.50
Wash down bay card hire Per card issued $26.36 S 2.64 $29.00
Wash down bay minimum fee Per service $ 15.45 S 1.55 $17.00
Wash down bay per kilolitres Per kilolitre S 5.45 S 0.55 S 6.00
Tyres
Motor Car and Motor Cycle (with/without rims) Per tyre $18.18 $1.82 $20.00
Other - Tyres Price on application
Tractor (Up to 2m Tall) Per tyre S 149.09 S 14.91 S 164.00
Truck (with/without rims) Per tyre S 36.36 S 3.64 S 40.00
Construction & Demolition Waste (C&D Waste)
Construction & Demolition Waste (C & D Waste) Concrete, bricks
or rubble (uncontaminated) Per tonne $49.09 $4.091 S 54.00
If contaminated, inert waste fee will apply
Construction & Demolition Waste (C & D Waste) Concrete, bricks
or rubble (uncontaminated) Minimum $24.55 $2.45 $27.00
If contaminated, inert waste fee will apply
Clear.wfi.ll (soil.material fr.ee from foreign material ar\fj . per tonne $14.77 $1.48 $ 16.25
debris including grass clippins, greenwaste, demolition material)
Cleanfill (Minimum charge) Minimum $10.00 $1.00 $11.00
Bulky Waste
Bulky items (Including couch, armchair, wardrobe, bulky furniture |[Per item $10.00 S 1.00 S 11.00
Mattresses Per mattress $22.73 $2.27 $25.00




